Such insurance covering personal 
and bodily injuries or death shall be in the sum of not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) per 
occurrence and Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) aggregate. Insurance covering damages to property shall 
be in the sum of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00).  The general Liability 
Insurance must name the CITY as an additional Insured. 

D.  A signed Certificate of Insurance, satisfactory to CITY, showing compliance with the 
requirements of this Article shall be furnished to CITY before any services are performed.